



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 4137/2025 & CRL.M.A. 37288/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES**

SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sowjhanya Shankaran, Ms.
Charu Sinha, Mr. Akash Sachan and
Ms. Anuka Bachawat, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv.
SI Rahul Ranjan. P.S.Harsh Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 08.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/